
 
Stanhope Market Place
Frosterley Co-op Store
Wolsingham Market Place
Tow Law Inkerman - Garage
Stanley Turning Circle
Roddymoor Oak Gardens
Crook Whitwell Terrace
Crook Pinetree Gardens
Crook Market Place
Willington High Street
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End
Durham North Road Stand A
Framwellgate Moor Holmlands Crescent
Durham Bus Station Stand A

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0605
0614
0623

--
--

0633

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0625
0634
0643

--
--

0653

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0645
0655
0705

--
--

0716

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--

0653
0656
0703
0714
0725

--
--

0736

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--

0718
0721
0728
0739
0750

--
--

0801

X46
0650
0657
0705
0713
0723
0729
0733
0736
0743
0754
0805
0826
0835

--

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--

0748
0751
0758
0809
0820

--
--

0835

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0818
0829
0840

--
--

0855

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0843
0854
0905

--
--

0916

X46 X46 X46 X46 X46
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --

0905 25 45 05 1445
0916 36 56 16 1456
0927 47 07 27 1507

-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --

0938 58 18 38 1518

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1510
1521
1532

--
--

1546

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1530
1541
1552

--
--

1606

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1550
1601
1612

--
--

1626

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1610
1621
1632

--
--

1646

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1630
1641
1652

--
--

1703

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1655
1706
1717

--
--

1728

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1715
1726
1737

--
--

1748

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1750
1801
1812

--
--

1823

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1830
1839
1848

--
--

1859

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1900
1909
1918

--
--

1929

 
Stanhope Market Place
Frosterley Co-op Store
Wolsingham Market Place
Tow Law Inkerman - Garage
Stanley Turning Circle
Roddymoor Oak Gardens
Crook Whitwell Terrace
Crook Pinetree Gardens
Crook Market Place
Willington High Street
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End
Durham North Road Stand A
Framwellgate Moor Holmlands Crescent
Durham Bus Station Stand A

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

2000
2009
2018

--
--

2028

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

2100
2109
2118

--
--

2128

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

2200
2209
2218

--
--

2228

X46
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

2305
2314
2323

--
--

2333

 
Framwellgate Moor Holmlands Crescent
Durham Bus Station Stand A
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End
Willington High Street
Crook Market Place
Crook Low Mown Meadows - Shops
Crook Whitwell Terrace
Roddymoor Oak Gardens
Stanley Turning Circle
Tow Law Dans Castle - Methodist Church
Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle
Wolsingham Market Place
Frosterley Co-op Store
Stanhope Market Place
Crook Market Place

X46
--

0610
0621
0630

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0638

X46
--

0640
0652
0702

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0711

X46
--

0710
0722
0732

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0741

X46
--

0740
0752
0802

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0811

X46
--

0800
0812
0822

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0831

X46 X46 X46 X46 X46
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
0830 50 10 30 1410
0842 02 22 42 1422
0852 12 32 52 1432

-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- --

0901 21 41 01 1441

X46
--

1430
1442
1452

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1501

X46
--

1450
1507
1517

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1526

X46
--

1510
1527
1537

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1546

X46
--

1530
1547
1557

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1606

X46
--

1550
1607
1617

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1626

X46
--

1615
1632
1642

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1651

X46
--

1635
1652
1702

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1711

X46
--

1655
1712
1722
1734
1737
1741

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

X46
1704
1715
1732
1742
1754
1757
1801
1804
1809
1818
1820
1828
1836
1843

--

X46
--

1740
1752
1802
1814
1818
1821

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

X46
--

1800
1812
1822
1834
1838
1841

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

X46
--

1827
1838
1848

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1857

X46
--

1927
1938
1947

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

1955

X46
--

2027
2038
2047

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

2055

 
Framwellgate Moor Holmlands Crescent
Durham Bus Station Stand A
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End
Willington High Street
Crook Market Place
Crook Low Mown Meadows - Shops
Crook Whitwell Terrace
Roddymoor Oak Gardens
Stanley Turning Circle
Tow Law Dans Castle - Methodist Church
Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle
Wolsingham Market Place
Frosterley Co-op Store
Stanhope Market Place
Crook Market Place

X46
--

2127
2138
2147

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

2155

X46
--

2232
2243
2252

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

2300

X46
--

2337
2348
2357

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0005

X46 Durham to Crook and Stanhope

via Willington - Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Friday, April 17, 2026

Monday to Friday - Durham Bus Station Stand A

Monday to Friday - Crook Market Place



 
Crook Market Place
Willington High Street
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End
Durham Bus Station Stand A

X46
0728
0737
0746
0756

X46
0828
0837
0846
0856

X46 X46 X46 X46 X46
0845 Then

at
these
mins

05 25 45 past
each
hour
until

1725
0856 16 36 56 1736
0907 27 47 07 1747
0918 38 58 18 1758

X46
1758
1807
1816
1827

X46
1830
1839
1848
1858

X46
1900
1909
1918
1928

X46
2000
2009
2018
2028

X46
2100
2109
2118
2128

X46
2200
2209
2218
2228

X46
2305
2314
2323
2333

 
Durham Bus Station Stand A
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End
Willington High Street
Crook Market Place

X46
0657
0708
0717
0725

X46
0757
0808
0817
0825

X46
0830
0842
0852
0901

X46 X46 X46 X46 X46
0850 Then

at
these
mins

10 30 50 past
each
hour
until

1730
0902 22 42 02 1742
0912 32 52 12 1752
0921 41 01 21 1801

X46
1750
1802
1812
1821

X46
1827
1838
1848
1856

X46
1927
1938
1947
1955

X46
2027
2038
2047
2055

X46
2127
2138
2147
2155

X46
2232
2243
2252
2300

X46
2337
2348
2357
0005

 
Crook Market Place
Willington High Street
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End
Durham Bus Station Stand A

X46
0847
0856
0905
0916

X46 X46 X46 X46
0917 Then

at
these
mins

47 17 past
each
hour
until

1747
0926 56 26 1756
0935 05 35 1805
0946 16 46 1816

X46
1817
1826
1835
1846

X46
1858
1907
1916
1926

X46
1958
2007
2016
2026

X46
2058
2107
2116
2126

X46
2158
2207
2216
2226

X46
2303
2312
2321
2331

 
Durham Bus Station Stand A
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End
Willington High Street
Crook Market Place

X46
0914
0925
0934
0943

X46 X46 X46 X46
0944 Then

at
these
mins

14 44 past
each
hour
until

1614
0955 25 55 1625
1004 34 04 1634
1013 43 13 1643

X46
1644
1655
1704
1713

X46
1714
1725
1734
1743

X46
1744
1755
1804
1813

X46
1819
1830
1839
1848

X46
1927
1938
1947
1955

X46
2027
2038
2047
2055

X46
2127
2138
2147
2155

X46
2232
2243
2252
2300

X46
2332
2343
2352
0000

Saturday - Durham Bus Station Stand A

Saturday - Crook Market Place

Sunday - Durham Bus Station Stand A

Sunday - Crook Market Place


	Monday to Friday - Durham Bus Station Stand A
	Monday to Friday - Crook Market Place
	Saturday - Durham Bus Station Stand A
	Saturday - Crook Market Place
	Sunday - Durham Bus Station Stand A
	Sunday - Crook Market Place

