

X46 Durham to Crook and Stanhope

via Willington - Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Friday, April 17, 2026

Monday to Friday - Durham Bus Station Stand A

	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46												
Stanhope Market Place	--	--	--	--	--	0650	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Frosterley Co-op Store	--	--	--	--	--	0657	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Wolsingham Market Place	--	--	--	--	--	0705	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Tow Law Inkerman - Garage	--	--	--	--	--	0713	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Stanley Turning Circle	--	--	--	--	--	0723	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Roddy Moor Oak Gardens	--	--	--	--	--	0729	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Crook Whitwell Terrace	--	--	--	0653	0718	0733	0748	--	--	--	Then at these mins	--	--	--	past each hour until	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Crook Pinetree Gardens	--	--	--	0656	0721	0736	0751	--	--	--		--	--	--		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Crook Market Place	0605	0625	0645	0703	0728	0743	0758	0818	0843	0905	25	45	05	1445	1510	1530	1550	1610	1630	1655	1715	1750	1830	1900	
Willington High Street	0614	0634	0655	0714	0739	0754	0809	0829	0854	0916	36	56	16	1456	1521	1541	1601	1621	1641	1706	1726	1801	1839	1909	
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End	0623	0643	0705	0725	0750	0805	0820	0840	0905	0927	47	07	27	1507	1532	1552	1612	1632	1652	1717	1737	1812	1848	1918	
Durham North Road Stand A	--	--	--	--	--	0826	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Framwellgate Moor Holmlands Crescent	--	--	--	--	--	0835	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Durham Bus Station Stand A	0633	0653	0716	0736	0801	--	0835	0855	0916	0938	58	18	38	1518	1546	1606	1626	1646	1703	1728	1748	1823	1859	1929	

	X46	X46	X46	X46
Stanhope Market Place	--	--	--	--
Frosterley Co-op Store	--	--	--	--
Wolsingham Market Place	--	--	--	--
Tow Law Inkerman - Garage	--	--	--	--
Stanley Turning Circle	--	--	--	--
Roddy Moor Oak Gardens	--	--	--	--
Crook Whitwell Terrace	--	--	--	--
Crook Pinetree Gardens	--	--	--	--
Crook Market Place	2000	2100	2200	2305
Willington High Street	2009	2109	2209	2314
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End	2018	2118	2218	2323
Durham North Road Stand A	--	--	--	--
Framwellgate Moor Holmlands Crescent	--	--	--	--
Durham Bus Station Stand A	2028	2128	2228	2333

Monday to Friday - Crook Market Place

	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46								
Framwellgate Moor Holmlands Crescent	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Durham Bus Station Stand A	0610	0640	0710	0740	0800	0830	50	10	30	1410	1430	1450	1510	1530	1550	1615	1635	1655	1715	1740	1800	1827	1927	2027	
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End	0621	0652	0722	0752	0812	0842	02	22	42	1422	1442	1507	1527	1547	1607	1632	1652	1712	1732	1752	1812	1838	1938	2038	
Willington High Street	0630	0702	0732	0802	0822	0852	12	32	52	1432	1452	1517	1537	1557	1617	1642	1702	1722	1742	1802	1822	1848	1947	2047	
Crook Market Place	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1734	1754	1814	1834	--	--	--	
Crook Low Mown Meadows - Shops	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1737	1757	1818	1838	--	--	--	
Crook Whitwell Terrace	--	--	--	--	--	--	Then at these mins	--	--	--	past each hour until	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1741	1801	1821	1841	--	--	--
Roddy Moor Oak Gardens	--	--	--	--	--	--		--	--	--		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1804	--	--	--	--	--	--
Stanley Turning Circle	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1809	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Tow Law Dans Castle - Methodist Church	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1818	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1820	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Wolsingham Market Place	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1828	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Frosterley Co-op Store	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1836	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Stanhope Market Place	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1843	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Crook Market Place	0638	0711	0741	0811	0831	0901	21	41	01	1441	1501	1526	1546	1606	1626	1651	1711	--	--	--	--	1857	1955	2055	

	X46	X46	X46
Framwellgate Moor Holmlands Crescent	--	--	--
Durham Bus Station Stand A	2127	2232	2337
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End	2138	2243	2348
Willington High Street	2147	2252	2357
Crook Market Place	--	--	--
Crook Low Mown Meadows - Shops	--	--	--
Crook Whitwell Terrace	--	--	--
Roddy Moor Oak Gardens	--	--	--
Stanley Turning Circle	--	--	--
Tow Law Dans Castle - Methodist Church	--	--	--
Tow Law Inkerman - Turning Circle	--	--	--
Wolsingham Market Place	--	--	--
Frosterley Co-op Store	--	--	--
Stanhope Market Place	--	--	--
Crook Market Place	2155	2300	0005

Saturday - Durham Bus Station Stand A

	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	
Crook Market Place	0728	0828	0845	Then at	05	25	45	past each	1725	1758	1830	1900	2000	2100	2200	2305
Willington High Street	0737	0837	0856	at	16	36	56	hour	1736	1807	1839	1909	2009	2109	2209	2314
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End	0746	0846	0907	these mins	27	47	07	hour	1747	1816	1848	1918	2018	2118	2218	2323
Durham Bus Station Stand A	0756	0856	0918	mins	38	58	18	until	1758	1827	1858	1928	2028	2128	2228	2333

Saturday - Crook Market Place

	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	
Durham Bus Station Stand A	0657	0757	0830	0850	Then at	10	30	50	past each	1730	1750	1827	1927	2027	2127	2232	2337
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End	0708	0808	0842	0902	at	22	42	02	hour	1742	1802	1838	1938	2038	2138	2243	2348
Willington High Street	0717	0817	0852	0912	these mins	32	52	12	hour	1752	1812	1848	1947	2047	2147	2252	2357
Crook Market Place	0725	0825	0901	0921	mins	41	01	21	until	1801	1821	1856	1955	2055	2155	2300	0005

Sunday - Durham Bus Station Stand A

	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46		
Crook Market Place	0847	0917	Then at	47	17	past each	1747	1817	1858	1958	2058	2158	2303
Willington High Street	0856	0926	at	56	26	hour	1756	1826	1907	2007	2107	2207	2312
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End	0905	0935	these mins	05	35	hour	1805	1835	1916	2016	2116	2216	2321
Durham Bus Station Stand A	0916	0946	mins	16	46	until	1816	1846	1926	2026	2126	2226	2331

Sunday - Crook Market Place

	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46	X46		
Durham Bus Station Stand A	0914	0944	Then at	14	44	past each	1614	1644	1714	1744	1819	1927	2027	2127	2232	2332
Meadowfield Sawmill Lane End	0925	0955	at	25	55	hour	1625	1655	1725	1755	1830	1938	2038	2138	2243	2343
Willington High Street	0934	1004	these mins	34	04	hour	1634	1704	1734	1804	1839	1947	2047	2147	2252	2352
Crook Market Place	0943	1013	mins	43	13	until	1643	1713	1743	1813	1848	1955	2055	2155	2300	0000